WENTWORTH SKI RACING CLUB

Governing Authorities Policy

WSRC is a member of Ski Nova Scotia, the Provincial Sport Organization (PSO) in Nova Scotia and a member of Alpine Canada Alpin (ACA) the National Sport Organization (NSO). ACA is a member of the umbrella organization, called the Canadian Snowsports Association (CSA).

Ski Nova Scotia

WSRC's stated goals include maintaining a membership in good standing with Ski Nova Scotia. This is achieved through payment of annual membership and other fees to Ski Nova Scotia, as well as working collaboratively with Ski Nova Scotia to organize the sport of alpine ski racing in Nova Scotia. Members of WSRC are eligible to participate on the Board of Directors of Ski Nova Scotia, on subcommittees of Ski Nova Scotia and to attend the AGM of Ski Nova Scotia.

WSRC recognizes the authority of the PSO and its policies applicable to fulfilling its mandate.

Alpine Canada Alpin (ACA)

WSRC's members are members of ACA. This is achieved through annual completion of the ACA membership and waiver form and remittance of membership fees through Ski Nova Scotia.

WSRC recognizes the authority and jurisdiction of the ACA in fulfilling its mandate. WSRC accepts and complies with the policies of ACA as a minimum standard. As these policies are constantly evolving, WSRC will do an annual review of ACA policies as published on the ACA website. Should a conflict between WSRC and ACA policies arise, the more stringent shall apply.



Canadian Snowsports Association

As a member of ACA, WSRC is a club member of the Canadian Snowsports Association (CSA).

Liability insurance for athletes and Directors and Officers insurance for the club Board of Directors is provided through CSA.

WSRC recognizes the authority of the CSA as our insurance provider. WSRC accepts and complies with the requirements and policies of CSA as they apply to WSRC. WSRC will do an annual review of the applicable CSA policies as published on the CSA website.